(1) Excluded items are related to Project Acceleration costs.
(2) Excluded items are related to Project Acceleration costs and restructuring related costs incurred in connection with the European Transformation Plan.

Newell Rubbermaid Inc.
Calculation of Free Cash Flow (1)

   Three Months Ended June 30,
   2010   2009
Free Cash Flow (in millions):
Net cash provided by operating activities   $ 154.0   $ 99.2
Capital expenditures   (37.8)   (38.3)

Free Cash Flow   $ 116.2   $ 60.9

   Six Months Ended June 30,
   2010   2009
Free Cash Flow (in millions):
Net cash provided by operating activities   $ 183.4   $ 88.0
Capital expenditures   (69.3)   (70.7)

Free Cash Flow   $ 114.1   $ 17.3

(1) Free Cash Flow is defined as cash flow provided by operating activities less capital expenditures.

Newell Rubbermaid Inc.
Three Months Ended June 30, 2010
In Millions

Currency Analysis

   2010   2009   Year-Over-Year (Decrease) Increase

Sales as

Reported
Currency

Impact
Adjusted

Sales
Sales as

Reported
Excluding
Currency

Including
Currency

Currency
Impact

By Segment
Home & Family   $ 592.0  $ (5.1)  $ 586.9  $ 617.2  (4.9)%  (4.1)%  0.8%
Office Products   483.5   13.8   497.3   496.9  0.1%  (2.7)%  (2.8)%
Tools, Hardware & Commercial Products   420.7   (6.5)   414.2   390.2  6.2%  7.8%  1.7%

Total Company   $1,496.2  $ 2.2   $1,498.4  $1,504.3  (0.4)%  (0.5)%  (0.1)%

By Geography
United States   $1,042.0  $ —   $1,042.0  $1,071.7  (2.8)%  (2.8)%  0.0%
Canada   88.0   (10.6)   77.4   85.5  (9.5)%  2.9%  12.4%

Total North America   1,130.0   (10.6)   1,119.4   1,157.2  (3.3)%  (2.4)%  0.9%

Europe, Middle East and Africa   215.2   10.8   226.0   208.8  8.2%  3.1%  (5.2)%
Latin America   67.2   8.2   75.4   61.7  22.2%  8.9%  (13.3)%
Asia Pacific   83.8   (6.2)   77.6   76.6  1.3%  9.4%  8.1%

Total International   366.2   12.8   379.0   347.1  9.2%  5.5%  (3.7)%

Total Company   $1,496.2  $ 2.2   $1,498.4  $1,504.3  (0.4)%  (0.5)%  (0.1)%

Newell Rubbermaid Inc.
Six Months Ended June 30, 2010
In Millions

Currency Analysis

   2010   2009   Year-Over-Year (Decrease) Increase

Sales as

Reported
Currency

Impact
Adjusted

Sales
Sales as

Reported
Excluding
Currency

Including
Currency

Currency
Impact

By Segment
Home & Family   $1,148.9  $ (15.9)  $1,133.0  $1,174.9  (3.6)%  (2.2)%  1.4%
Office Products   835.1   10.2   845.3   815.1  3.7%  2.5%  (1.3)%
Tools, Hardware & Commercial Products   818.6   (21.7)   796.9   718.2  11.0%  14.0%  3.0%

Total Company   $2,802.6  $ (27.4)  $2,775.2  $2,708.2  2.5%  3.5%  1.0%

By Geography
United States   $1,946.6  $ —   $1,946.6  $1,933.0  0.7%  0.7%  0.0%
Canada   166.0   (22.6)   143.4   147.0  (2.4)%  12.9%  15.4%

Total North America   2,112.6   (22.6)   2,090.0   2,080.0  0.5%  1.6%  1.1%

Europe, Middle East, and Africa   404.0   (2.3)   401.7   368.4  9.0%  9.7%  0.6%
Latin America   122.9   12.2   135.1   115.4  17.1%  6.5%  (10.6)%
Asia Pacific   163.1   (14.7)   148.4   144.4  2.8%  13.0%  10.2%

Total International   690.0   (4.8)   685.2   628.2  9.1%  9.8%  0.8%

Total Company   $2,802.6  $ (27.4)  $2,775.2  $2,708.2  2.5%  3.5%  1.0%

Q2 2010 Earnings Call Presentation

July 30, 2010

2

Forward-Looking Statement

2

Statements in this presentation that are not historical in nature constitute forward-looking statements. These
forward-looking statements relate to information or assumptions about the effects of sales, income/(loss), earnings
per share, operating income or gross margin improvements or declines, Project Acceleration, the European
Transformation Plan, capital and other expenditures, cash flow, dividends, restructuring costs, costs and cost
savings, inflation or deflation, particularly with respect to commodities such as oil and resin, debt ratings, and

[…]

» Gross Margin expansion of 220 basis points to 39.3%
Year-over-year expansion fueled by productivity gains and improved
product mix, which more than offset higher input costs

» Operating Cash Flow of $154.0 million, compared to $99.2 million last year,
driven by increased earnings and working capital improvement

Q2 2010 Summary

4

» Normalized EPS of $0.77; strong improvement versus prior year’s
normalized EPS of $0.67 driven primarily by increases in core sales and
expanded gross margins

» Net Sales of $2.8 billion, a 3.5% increase over the prior year, consisted of
a 4.1% increase in core sales and a 1.0% increase resulting from foreign
currency, offset by the impact of last year’s product line exits of (1.6%)

» Gross Margin expansion of 160 basis points to 37.8%
Year-over-year expansion fueled by productivity gains and improved
product mix, which more than offset the effect of input cost inflation

» Operating Cash Flow of $183.4 million, compared to $88.0 million last
year, driven by increased earnings and working capital improvement;
capital expenditures were $69.3 million, compared to $70.7 million in the
prior year

YTD Q2 2010 Summary

5

Q2 Sales: Percent Change by Segment

H&F OP TH&C Total

Core Sales (2.6) 3.1 6.1 1.5

Product Line Exits (2.3) (3.0) 0.0 (1.9)

Currency Translation 0.8 (2.8) 1.7 (0.1)

Total (4.1) (2.7) 7.8 (0.5)

5

6

YTD Q2 Sales: Percent Change by Segment

H&F OP TH&C Total

Core Sales (2.2) 7.0 11.0 4.1

Product Line Exits (1.4) (3.2) 0.0 (1.6)

Currency Translation 1.4 (1.3) 3.0 1.0

Total (2.2) 2.5 14.0 3.5

6

7

Full Year 2010 Outlook

7

Outlook [ 1 ]

Net Sales Growth Low to mid single digit growth

Core Sales Mid single digit growth

Product Line Exits -1% to -2%

Currency Translation Modestly negative

Gross Margin Expansion 75 to 100 basis points

"Normalized" EPS [ 2 ] $1.40 to $1.50

Cash Flow from Operations > $500 million

Capital Expenditures $160 to $170 million

[ 1 ] Reflects outlook communicated in Q2 2010 Earnings Release and Earnings Call

[ 2 ]  See reconciliation included in the Appendix

Appendix

9

Reconciliation: Q2 2010 and Q2 2009 “Normalized” EPS

Q2 2010 Q2 2009

Diluted earnings per share (as reported): $0.41 $0.37

Restructuring and restructuring related costs,
net of tax [ 1 ] $0.06 $0.08

Convertible notes dilution $0.05 $0.01

Other items, net of tax [ 2 ] ($0.01) $0.01

"Normalized" EPS: $0.51 $0.47

[ 1 ]  Restructuring and restructuring related costs include impairment charges, employee termination
benefits and other costs associated with Project Acceleration as well as costs associated with the
European Transformation Plan, and the related tax effects.

[ 2 ]  Other items in 2010 include a benefit related to the impact of hyperinflationary accounting for
the Company's Venezuelan operations.  Other items in 2009 include one-time costs for the early
retirement of $325 million principal amount of medium-term notes.

9

10

Reconciliation: YTD Q2 2010 and YTD Q2 2009
“Normalized” EPS

YTD Q2 2010 YTD Q2 2009